South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:48:47 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2967 (Rat #0322, Act #0294 of 1982) General Bill, By J.H. Toal, J.G. Felder and T.W. Mitchell
Similar (S 0523)

A Bill to amend Section 42-9-290, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to death benefits under
workmen's compensation, so as to provide that death benefits for a dependent child under eighteen years of age vest in the
child at the time of death of the deceased employee and continue for five hundred weeks regardless of the age of the
dependent beneficiary and that such benefits vest in a child eighteen years of age or older enrolled in an accredited
educational institution as long as the child remains enrolled until the age of twenty-three.

05/26/81
05/26/81
01/12/82
01/14/82
01/14/82
01/19/82
01/19/82
01/19/82
02/17/82
02/24/82
02/25/82
03/04/82
03/05/82
03/05/82
03/05/82
03/16/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-2649

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2649
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-120
Amended HJ-195

Read second time HJ-197

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-220

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-14

Read second time SJ-11

Read third time and enrolled SJ-4

Ratified R 322 HJ-1267

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/05/82

Act No. 294

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



