

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2967 (Rat #0322, Act #0294 of 1982) General Bill, By J.H. Toal, J.G. Felder and T.W. Mitchell

Similar (S 0523)

A Bill to amend Section 42-9-290, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to death benefits under workmen's compensation, so as to provide that death benefits for a dependent child under eighteen years of age vest in the child at the time of death of the deceased employee and continue for five hundred weeks regardless of the age of the dependent beneficiary and that such benefits vest in a child eighteen years of age or older enrolled in an accredited educational institution as long as the child remains enrolled until the age of twenty-three.

05/26/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2649
05/26/81	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2649
01/12/82	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-120
01/14/82	House	Amended HJ-195
01/14/82	House	Read second time HJ-197
01/19/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-220
01/19/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
01/19/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18
02/17/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-14
02/24/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
02/25/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-4
03/04/82	House	Ratified R 322 HJ-1267
03/05/82		Signed By Governor
03/05/82		Effective date 03/05/82
03/05/82		Act No. 294
03/16/82		Copies available